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Note: The total reflected for each program area includes all funding sources for the projects located in these 
          program areas. 
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2015-2020 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 
A-3 

Program Groups FY2015/16 2015-2020

Convention, Culture, and Leisure
Community Center $2,050,000 $9,000,000
Cultural/Arts $13,000 $13,000
Golf $15,000 $75,000
Marina $60,000 $300,000

Subtotal $2,138,000 $9,388,000

General Government/Public Safety
Computers/Communications $1,592,676 $5,508,676
Fire $4,447,707 $18,273,707
Mechanical/Electrical $100,000 $500,000
New Buildings $10,000,000 $10,000,000
Repair/Remodeling $2,028,000 $9,652,000

Subtotal $18,168,383 $43,934,383

Parks and Recreation
Parks and Recreation $5,197,000 $6,157,000

Subtotal $5,197,000 $6,157,000

Transportation
Bikeways $1,000,000 $3,636,000
Parking $207,696 ($898,064)
Signals/Lighting/Traffic Control $4,922,510 $15,674,510
Street Improvements $18,507,440 $40,000,238
Street Maintenance $4,555,871 $23,820,355

Subtotal $29,193,517 $82,233,039

City Utilities
Drainage $600,000 $1,600,000
Solid Waste $2,814,000 $8,874,000
Wastewater $11,474,000 $23,974,000
Water $23,300,000 $33,300,000

Subtotal $38,188,000 $67,748,000

Total $92,884,900 $209,460,422

Fund Groups FY2015/16 2015-2020

General Fund

1001 $10,003,967 $31,965,967

Subtotal $10,003,967 $31,965,967

Grants/Bonds

3004 $660,000 $660,000

3703 $9,970,620 $13,069,170

Subtotal $10,630,620 $13,729,170

Landscaping & Lighting

2232 $740,000 $3,700,000

Subtotal $740,000 $3,700,000

Other

2016 $610,000 $3,050,000

2401 $8,639,000 $8,639,000

2603 $15,000 $75,000

2608 $60,000 $300,000

6010 $2,118,880 $9,268,880

6501 $653,000 $2,465,000

Subtotal $12,095,880 $23,797,880

Park Development

2508 $145,000 $145,000

3204 $575,000 $575,000

Subtotal $720,000 $720,000

Transportation 

2001 $5,850,908 $5,850,908

2002 $4,329,381 $25,514,789

2007 $2,442,949 $7,895,749

2008 $137,086 $685,430

2012 $20,000 $100,000

2013 $333,719 $1,668,595

2020 $500,000 $500,000

2020 $1,452,000 $1,452,000

2025 $2,572,254 $13,461,270

2026 $2,262,572 $10,812,860

3206 $11,500 $57,500

6004 $227,976 ($565,784)

Subtotal $20,140,345 $67,433,317

Utilities

6005 $23,160,913 $33,160,913

6006 $11,500,128 $24,000,128

6007 $3,008,113 $9,068,113

6011 $884,934 $1,884,934

Subtotal $38,554,088 $68,114,088

Total $92,884,900 $209,460,422

Funding Summaries (Schedules 1 and 2) 
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 CITY OF SACRAMENTO  BUDGET SCHEDULES 

*  Index L provides details on projects by fund number. 
**  Index M provides details on projects by program area. 
 
 
Note: Totals provided in Schedule 1 and 2 may differ from Program 

Summary charts due to the use of shared funding sources 
and reporting groups. 



Funding Source 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20

City of Sacramento

Capital Improvement Program

Total Five-
year Funding

TOTAL FUND SUMMARY
The following is a summary of all funding sources for the five-year capital budget.

Schedule 4A
Summary of Capital Funding by Funding Source

Budget through
2/2015

1001 GENERAL FUND $10,003,967 $5,490,500 $5,490,500 $5,490,500 $5,490,500$96,866,756 $31,965,967
2001 MEASURE A - CONSTR. $5,850,908 $0 $0 $0 $0$21,941,174 $5,850,908
2002 GAS TAX 2106 $4,329,381 $5,296,352 $5,296,352 $5,296,352 $5,296,352$12,196,673 $25,514,789
2005 MEASURE A - MAINT. $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$379,627 $0
2007 MAJOR STREET CONSTR. $2,442,949 $1,363,200 $1,363,200 $1,363,200 $1,363,200$26,042,675 $7,895,749
2008 STREET CUT $137,086 $137,086 $137,086 $137,086 $137,086$121,972 $685,430
2010 STATE ROUTE 160 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$276,897 $0
2011 STATE ROUTE 275 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$615,766 $0
2012 TRANSPORT. SYS. MGT. $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000$468,750 $100,000
2013 TRANSPORTATION DEV. $333,719 $333,719 $333,719 $333,719 $333,719$2,068,835 $1,668,595
2016 DEVELOPMENT SERVICES $610,000 $610,000 $610,000 $610,000 $610,000$5,558,755 $3,050,000
2020 S. NATOMAS CIF $500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$2,281,314 $500,000
2021 S. NATOMAS FBA $1,452,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $1,452,000
2023 MEASURE A - PROJECT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$29,979,570 $0
2024 HISTORIC PLACES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$49,840 $0
2025 NEW MEASURE A

CONSTRUCTION
$2,572,254 $2,872,254 $2,872,254 $2,572,254 $2,572,254$8,709,868 $13,461,270

2026 NEW MEASURE A MAINT $2,262,572 $2,137,572 $2,137,572 $2,137,572 $2,137,572$3,220,351 $10,812,860
2028 PROP 1B - LOCAL ST & RD $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$2,994,364 $0
2030 SHERATON MOPA PROJ $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$1,500,000 $0
2220 SUNSET MEADOWS AD

MAINTENANCE
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0$1,600,000 $0

2230 N NATMS LANDSCAPE CFD $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$754,000 $0
2232 LANDSCAPING & LIGHTING $740,000 $740,000 $740,000 $740,000 $740,000$5,979,205 $3,700,000
2235 FLORIN RD STORM & SAN $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$90,308 $0
2401 MEASURE U $8,639,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$850,000 $8,639,000
2504 SPECIAL RECREATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$633,800 $0
2507 LAND PARK TRUST $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$18,000 $0
2508 QUIMBY ACT $145,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$8,824,255 $145,000
2601 OLD SAC MARKET $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$30,000 $0
2603 GOLF $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000$859,245 $75,000
2605 ZOO $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$1,343 $0
2607 ART IN PUBLIC PLACES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$714,214 $0
2608 MARINA $60,000 $60,000 $60,000 $60,000 $60,000$440,960 $300,000
2700 BLOCK GRANT/SHRA $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$270,000 $0
2701 DISASTER RELIEF ACT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$3,067 $0
2801 CAL EPA $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$3,487,528 $0
3001 1993 SERIES B COP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$695,748 $0
3002 2002 CIRB $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$656,590 $0
3003 2003 CIRB $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$23,445,794 $0
3004 2006 CIRB - TAX EXEMPT $660,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$10,539,036 $660,000
3005 2006 CIRB - TAXABLE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$2,639,466 $0
3006 2006 CAPITAL BONDS (TE) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$729,000 $0

Projects by Fund A-4



Funding Source 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20

City of Sacramento

Capital Improvement Program

Total Five-
year Funding

TOTAL FUND SUMMARY
The following is a summary of all funding sources for the five-year capital budget.

Schedule 4A
Summary of Capital Funding by Funding Source

Budget through
2/2015

3008 WILLOWCREEK FEE
DISTRICT

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0$787,855 $0

3202 RICHARDS/RAILYARDS/
DOWNTOWN

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0$384,000 $0

3204 PARK IMPACT FEE $575,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$14,603,340 $575,000
3206 NNFP PUBLIC FACILITIES

FEE
$11,500 $11,500 $11,500 $11,500 $11,500$8,870,070 $57,500

3311 N LAGUNA CREEK PARK
CFD

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0$76,543 $0

3314 N.NATOMAS DRAIN. CFD $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$417,588 $0
3318 N.NATOMAS CFD#4

CONSTR.
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0$164,345 $0

3320 NNATOMAS WESTLAKE
CFD 2000-01

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0$200,000 $0

3323 CFD 97-01 SERIES C $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$67,580 $0
3328 N.NAT. DRAIN '05 CFD 97-01 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$551,121 $0
3333 CFD 97-01 CONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$2,000,000 $0
3701 TAX INCREMENT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$9,478,339 $0
3702 CAPITAL REIMBURSEMENT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$56,426,276 $0
3703 FEDERAL CAP. GRANTS $9,970,620 $3,098,550 $0 $0 $0$71,770,544 $13,069,170
3704 OTHER CAPITAL GRANTS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$57,535,360 $0
6001 WATER IMPACT FEE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$16,297,086 $0
6002 WASTEWATER IMPACT FEE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$749,859 $0
6004 PARKING $227,976 -$664,304 -$664,304 -$43,152 $578,000$61,385,145 -$565,784
6005 WATER $23,160,913 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000$70,435,872 $33,160,913
6006 WASTEWATER $11,500,128 $4,000,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $2,500,000$10,370,940 $24,000,128
6007 SOLID WASTE $3,008,113 $1,515,000 $1,515,000 $1,515,000 $1,515,000$13,773,618 $9,068,113
6008 LANDFILL CLOSURE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$5,195,273 $0
6009 MARINA (ENTERPRISE) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$874,075 $0
6010 COMMUNITY CENTER $2,118,880 $2,025,000 $1,775,000 $1,675,000 $1,675,000$12,628,951 $9,268,880
6011 STORM DRAINAGE $884,934 $250,000 $250,000 $250,000 $250,000$10,309,505 $1,884,934
6205 WATER GRANT REIMB $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$4,006,042 $0
6206 WASTEWATER GRANT

REIMB
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0$6,169,862 $0

6207 SOLID WASTE GRANT
REIMB

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0$720,500 $0

6211 STORM DRAIN GRANT
REIMB

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0$99,999 $0

6310 WATER REV. BONDS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$239,078,200 $0
6320 WASTEWATER REV.

BONDS
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0$17,220,378 $0

6501 FLEET MANAGEMENT $653,000 $453,000 $453,000 $453,000 $453,000$7,183,910 $2,465,000
7101 BELL AVE COLLECTOR

SEWER FEE
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0$73,000 $0

$92,884,900 $32,764,429 $28,415,879 $27,637,031 $27,758,183$978,439,922Total All Funds: $209,460,422
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Program

City of Sacramento

Capital Improvement Program
TOTAL PROGRAM SUMMARY
The following is a summary of all funding sources for the five-year capital budget.

Schedule 4B
Summary of Capital Funding by Program

2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20
Total Five-

year Funding
Budget through

2/2015

BIKEWAYS $1,000,000 $659,000 $659,000 $659,000 $659,000$5,480,738 $3,636,000

COMMUNITY CENTER $2,050,000 $1,975,000 $1,725,000 $1,625,000 $1,625,000$16,813,721 $9,000,000

COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENTS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$619,103 $0

COMPUTERS / COMMUNICATIONS $1,592,676 $979,000 $979,000 $979,000 $979,000$46,225,532 $5,508,676

CULTURAL / ARTS $13,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$9,526,378 $13,000

DRAINAGE $600,000 $250,000 $250,000 $250,000 $250,000$10,542,044 $1,600,000

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0$36,801,723 $0

FIRE $4,447,707 $3,456,500 $3,456,500 $3,456,500 $3,456,500$34,576,832 $18,273,707

GOLF $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000$891,605 $75,000

MARINA $60,000 $60,000 $60,000 $60,000 $60,000$1,857,010 $300,000

MECHANICAL / ELECTRICAL $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000$671,527 $500,000

NEW BUILDINGS $10,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$5,293,893 $10,000,000

PARKING $207,696 -$742,304 -$742,304 -$121,152 $500,000$65,563,177 -$898,064

PARKS & RECREATION $5,197,000 $240,000 $240,000 $240,000 $240,000$47,600,338 $6,157,000

REPAIR / REMODELING $2,028,000 $1,906,000 $1,906,000 $1,906,000 $1,906,000$64,793,048 $9,652,000

SIGNALS / LIGHTING / TRAFFIC
CONTROL

$4,922,510 $2,838,000 $2,838,000 $2,538,000 $2,538,000$18,479,298 $15,674,510

SOLID WASTE $2,814,000 $1,515,000 $1,515,000 $1,515,000 $1,515,000$18,442,712 $8,874,000

STREET IMPROVEMENTS $18,507,440 $8,017,362 $4,491,812 $4,491,812 $4,491,812$222,593,821 $40,000,238

STREET MAINTENANCE $4,555,871 $4,495,871 $4,922,871 $4,922,871 $4,922,871$6,432,559 $23,820,355

WASTEWATER $11,474,000 $4,000,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $2,500,000$35,092,644 $23,974,000

WATER $23,300,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000$330,142,218 $33,300,000

Total All Funds: $92,884,900 $32,764,429 $28,415,879 $27,637,031 $27,758,183$978,439,922 $209,460,422
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